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WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 L
5 S SN Comn
|. CONTRACTOR: Santa Clara Contsruction, Ltd ' ~ |Project: 1708787
2. Change Order Work Limits:  Sta n/a to Sta n/a Roadway: WCRRWL
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects)’ Min  (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4 Reasons: 2E, 6B {3 Max - In order of importance - Primary first}

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (Item 8).This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of
addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. 6B: Untimely ROW/Utilities. Right-of-Way not clear
(County responsibility for ROW). The Contractor is being compensated for a construction delay that occurred while
Williamson County and the Brazos River Authority revised the interlocal agreement. The connection between the new portion of

the water line and the existing water line could not take place until the new interlocai agreement was finalized

8. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
9. New Special Provisions to Item N/A__ No. _N/A | Special Specification Item __N/A

n/a

1 Yes / No
are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO)

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so. agrees (0
waive any and all clams for auditional compensalion due 1o any and all olfier
erpenses additional changes for ime, overhead and profit. or ioss of
compensation as a resull of this change

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: 1

Days added on this CO: 23

// " County Judge

/7’ APPROVED

Amount added by this change order: $39,295.76
Date 7/5//9
7 i
Typedl%nled Name J QLGL" Sn‘fJ-&(
Typed/Printed Title PG'D Loy
R MENDED FOR EXECUTION:
/‘
/ County Commissicner Precinct 1 Date
A 7/5‘//‘5 7 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
ol Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
a/ ./
/ 7 *", P ,'/4 County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ /12T fe 01 APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL

Date
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1. CONTRACTOR: Santa Clara Contsruction, Ltd Round p ,_‘rf}’ro;ect: 1708-187"1C JOCK
o TNUQK e =
2. Change Order Work Limits:  Sta. n/a to Sta. nla Roadway: WCRRWL
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Min__ (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:

4. Reasons: 2E, 6B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (Item 9).This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of
addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. 6B: Untimely ROW/Utilities. Right-of-Way not clear
(County responsibility for ROW). The Contractor is being compensated for a construction delay that occurred while
Williamson County and the Brazos River Authority revised the interlocal agreement. The connection between the new portion of
the water line and the existing water line could not take place until the new interlocal agreement was finalized.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: n/a
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: LI Yes [ No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A__ No. _N/A , Special Specification Item _N/A __ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees fo The foHowmg information must be pro'ﬂdEd

waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: 1 Davs added on this CO: 23
compensation as a result of this change T — y " e——
Amount added by this change order: $39,295.76
THE CONJRACTOR Date 7/5/ /%

By

L
- o
Typedl%nted Name .TQCOL Shy[)_&(

Typed/Printed Title pﬂé}ﬁ £ L Maﬂgyr

Rl MENDED FOR EXECUTION:
] County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
L F~pz 7/?’//5 (]  APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 1 APPROVED | REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

/7/”4 7 Z/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
; /2] 0] APPROVED ®) REQUEST APPROVAL
/ /Program Manage/ F) Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
7  APPROVED £l REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

O APPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 1708-187
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems:
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED
(DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
Ronald Reagan Blvd at IH 35

402-6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION EA $1.00 770.00 $770.00 8.00 778.00 $778.00 $8.00

506-6022 CONSTUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3) SY $20.00 56.00 $1,120.00 54.00 110.00 $2,200.00 $1,080.00

506-6024 CONSTUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 3) SY $2.00 56.00 $112.00 54.00 110.00 $220.00 $108.00

512-6009 PORT CTB (FRN & INSTAL) (LOW PROF) (TY 1) LF $30.00 200.00 $6,000.00 30.00 230.00 $6,900.00 $900.00

512-6057 PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF) (TY 1) LF $3.00 200.00 $600.00 30.00 230.00 $690.00 $90.00

WCRRWL-1 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (C-110 WEIGHT SCHEDULE) TON $5,000.00 11.50 $57,500.00 1.255 12.755 $63,775.00 $6,275.00

WCRRWL-2 48" D.l. PIPE WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACH LF $488.00 731.00 $356,728.00 8.00 739.00 $360,632.00 $3,904.00

WCRRWL-5 REMOVE EXISTING 48" BWP PIPE LF $40.00 136.00 $5,440.00 8.00 144.00 $5,760.00 $320.00
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($25,000.00)J

CR 305 at IH 35

402-6001 TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION EA $1.00 445.00 $445.00 18.00 463.00 $463.00 $18.00

WCRRWL-1 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (C-110 WEIGHT SCHEDULE) TON $5,000.00 10.00 $50,000.00 1.695 11.695 $58,475.00 $8,475.00

WCRRWL-2 48" D.l. PIPE WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACH LF $488.00 340.00 $165,920.00 18.00 358.00 $174,704.00 $8,784.00

WCRRWL-5 REMOVE EXISTING 48" BWP PIPE LF $40.00 123.00 $4,920.00 18.00 141.00 $5,640.00 $720.00
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 (17,336.65) 7,663.35 $7,663.35 ($17,336.65)|

999-WC02 EASEMENT/ROW DELAY LS $50,950.41 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $50,950.41 $50,950.41

TOTALS $699,555.00 $738,850.76 $39,295.76




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

WCRRWL
Williamson County Project No. 1708-187

Change Order No. 1
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
guantities on the project, due to addressing field conditions not accounted for in the
original plans. The balancing of the CR 305 Force Account item includes the addition of
a manway to the Contract, as requested by the Brazos River Authority (BRA). This
Change Order also compensates the Contractor for a construction delay that occurred
while Williamson County and BRA revised the interlocal agreement. The connection
between the new portion of the water line and the existing water line could not take
place until the new interlocal agreement was finalized. The Contractor was
compensated for an additional mobilization of equipment, standby charges for
equipment and the labor to check the security of the equipment left on the project during
the delay. This delay lasted 10 days.

Following is a summary of the items required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

999-WC02 | EASEMENT/ROW CONSTRUCTION DELAY 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $39,295.76 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $1,271,834.86. The original Contract amount was
$1,232,539.10. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $39,295.76 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 3.19% net increase in the Contract cost. There will
be twenty-three (23) additional days added to the Contract, as a result of this Change
Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




Dawn Haggard

From: James Klotz

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 11:48 AM

To: Ryan Rivera; Dawn Haggard; Eddie R. Church
Subject: FW: WILCO - Manway Vault

Attachments: 24inch outlet wout vault and rand c.xlsx

Attached is the submitted price for the vault being added to the BRA waterline project.

James Klotz, P.E.
Sr. Project Manager
Tel (512)527-6721 Cell (512)745-3670 E-mail jklotz@hntb.com

HNTB CORPORATION
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd.; Round Rock, Texas 78664

B 100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS

¥lin] {10

From: Jacob Snyder [mailto:jacob.snyder@sccaustin.com]

Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 11:47 AM

To: James Klotz <jklotz@HNTB.com>; David Dial <ddial@dldialassociates.com>
Subject: WILCO - Manway Vault

James, could you send me an email stating you approve of the price submitted to add the vault?

Jacob Snyder | Project Manager | Santa Clara Construction, LTD. | Ph: 512-250-8310 | Cell: 214-298-4578 |
Jacob.Snyder@SCCAustin.com |




File: 24inchOutletBackup Tab: Mob Fee in & out (2)

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.
Change Proposal Request
WILCO Relocation of 48" RWL

4/12/2018

DESCRIPTION: Install Existing CARV vault around manway at 305, and furnish and install a 24" BF with 2" tap
and 2" ball valve. NOTE: backfill around the vault to be native material rather than the flowable fill
as shown in the detail for the CARV.

Labor: Quantity Hours Hrly Rate Total
Barajas, Juan 1 6.0 $ 4625 $ 277.50
Alvarez, Daniel 1 6.0 $ 1760 $ 105.60
Barajas, Jesus 1 6.0 $ 1870 $ 112.20
Guerrero, Jose 1 6.0 $ 1760 $ 105.60
Orocio, Jaime 1 6.0 $ 2035 $ 122.10
Rios, Jose Cruz 1 6.0 $ 2145 $ 128.70

Subtotal: $ 851.70
Material: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
Concrete 15 CY $ 145.00 $ 2,175.00
Subtotal: $ 2,175.00
Equipment: Description HOURS Hrly Rate Total
Pickup trucks 6 $ 20.13  $ 120.78
Komatsu PC 308 6 $ 11449 $ 686.94
Volvo ECR 58 6 $ 2712 % 162.72
Volvo L70G 6 $ 5423 $ 325.38
Subtotal: $ 1,295.82
Sub: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
$ R
Subtotal: $ -
Summary
Labor $ 851.70
Labor Burden 55% $ 468.44
Labor P & O 15% $ 127.76
Material $ 2,175.00
Material P & O 15% $ 326.25
Equipment $ 1,295.82
Equipment P & O 15% $ 194.37
Subcontract $ -
SubP &O 15% $ -
Bond 1% $ 54.39

Page 1 of 1 Printed 6/1/2018 @ 12:23 PM



File: 24inch outlet BF and 2inch BV - rev.1

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.
Change Proposal Request
WILCO Relocation of 48" RWL

Tab: Mob Fee in & out (3)

Page 1 of 1

4/12/2018
DESCRIPTION:  Install 24" x 2" tapped cap with ball valve and corp stop
Labor: Quantity Hours Hrly Rate Total
Barajas, Juan 1 35 $ ¥46.25 § 161.88
Alvarez, Daniel 1 3.5 $ V1600 § 56.00
Barajas, Jesus 1 3.5 $ 1700 § 59.50
Subtotal: 5 277.98 o
Material: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
24 x 2 blind flange 1 EA $-A,199.46 § 1,199.46
2x6 nipple 1 EA $ ~2383 § 23.83
2BV 1 EA § 7154 § 71.54
Subtotal: $ 120483 v
Equipment: Description HOURS Hrly Rate Total
Pickup trucks 3 3 t/20.13 3 60.39
Volvo ECR 58 3 $ 2712 % 81.36
Subtotal: 3 14175 v
Sub: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
3$ .
Subtotal: $ -
Summary
Labor $ 277.38
Labor Burden 55% 3 152.56 "
Labor P & O 15% $ 4161+
Material $ 1,294.83
Material P & O 15% $ 194224
Equipment $ 141.75
Equipment P & O 15% $ 21267
Subcontract $ -
SubP & O 15% $ -
Bond 1% $ 21.24

o

Printed 5/1/2018 @ 9:34 AM



Unpaid fittings

fitting weight station

25510 Ibs
12.755 tons

23390 Ibs
11.695 tons
Grand Total 24.45 tons
Paid To Date 21.52 tons
Overage 2.93 tons
Unit Price S 5,000.00
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Rzan Rivera

From: Jacob Snyder <jacob.snyder@sccaustin.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 16, 2018 2:26 PM

To: Ryan Rivera

Cc: James Klotz; Clayton Weber; 62811_1708-187_WCRRWL; Eddie R. Church
Subject: RE: 1708-187 WCRRWL: Mobilization

Attachments: Mob Fee. pdf

Hey Ryan,

Here is the revised sheet per our discussions this afternoon at the meeting (without the dump truck).
The mob in/out comes to $25,087.61
The standby for 10 days @ $2,586.28/day = $25,862.80

Total = $50,950.41

Jacob Snyder | Project Manager | Santa Clara Construction, LTD. | Ph: 512-250-8310 | Cell: 214-298-4578 |

Jacob.Snyder@SCCAustin.com |



Texas

Ieparrment
of Transportation

Overtime Pay in Change Orders

April 1, 2016

Guidance from Construction Division

Overtime pay is generally allowed; however, over charges can occur when added change order
work carries the full burden of the overtime. For example, when establishing labor payments, a
calculation factor for regularly scheduled overtime work may be used rather than the standard
calculation for hours worked in excess of a 40-hour workweek to address overtime.

Austin District Guidance

Based on the above guidance, the following two methods are acceptable application of overtime
charges used for cost justification or force account invoice if the normal work week includes
overtime according to payrolls. These methods are not applicable if the payrolls indicate the
normal work week is 40 hours or less.

+ Method A (Weighted Wage Rate)
If contractor works 50 hours per week and regular pay is $10 per hour, pay hours worked at the
weighted wage rate of $11.00.

40 x $10 = $400.00 40 hours at regular pay
10 x $15 = $150.00 10 hours at overtime pay
$400.00 + $150.00 = $550.00 Total Pay

$550.00 / 50 hours per week = $11.00 Weighted Wage Rate
If contractor worked 12 hours of a 50 hour week the pay would be 12 x $11=$132.00

Method B (Prorated Hours)

If contractor works 50 hours per week and regular pay is $10 per hour, pay 40 / 50 = 80% of the
hours worked at regular pay and (50 — 40) / 50 = 20% of the hours at overtime pay. If the hours
per week is 55 the % would be 40 / 55 = 73% and (55 — 40) / 55 = 27%.

If contractor worked 12 hours of a 50 hour week the pay would be 12 x 80% x $10 + 12 x 20% x
$156 =$132.00

Exceptions (in draft)
1. A case where you would pay all hours worked at the overtime rate would be when the
Contractor is forced to perform the work on a Saturday when they usually work Monday
through Friday.

OUR GOALS
MAINTAIN A SAFE SYSTEM = ADDRESS CONGESTION = CONNECT TEXAS COMMUNITIES = BEST IN CLASS STATE AGENCY

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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File: Mob Fee Tab: Mob Fee in & out (2)

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.
Change Proposal Request
WILCO Relocation of 48" RWL

3/19/2018

DESCRIPTION:  One Full Crew Day to mob out and one full day to mob in

Labor: Quantity Hours Hrly Rate Total
Barajas, Juan 1 20.0 $ 46.25 $ 925.00
Alvarez, Daniel 1 20.0 $ 1760 § 352.00
Barajas, Jesus 1 20.0 $ 1870 $ 374.00
Guerrero, Jose 1 20.0 $ 1760 $ 352.00
Orocio, Jaime 1 20.0 $ 2035 § 407.00
Rios, Jose Cruz 1 20.0 $ 2145 § 429.00
Santiago, Marcos 1 20.0 $ 1760 § 352.00
Jimenez, Gerardo 1 20.0 $ 19.80 $ 396.00
Angel Chiapparo 1 200 $ 2530 $ 506.00

Subtotal: $ 4,093.00
Material: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
Subtotal: $ -
Equipment: Description HOURS Hrly Rate Total
Pickup trucks 40 $ 2013 % 805.20
Komatsu PC 490 20 $ 21207 $ 4.241.40
Volvo EC 480 20 $ 17422 $ 3,484.40
Komatsu PC 308 20 $ 11449 % 2,289.80
Volvo ECR 145 20 $ 7225 §$ 1,445.00
Volvo ECR 58 20 3 2712 542.40
Volvo L70G 20 $ 5423 $ 1,084.60
Water Trailer 20 $ 1442 § 288.40
Low Boy 20 $ 5328 $ 1,065.60
p185 compressor 20 $ 15.10 §$ 302.00
Subtotal: $ 15,548.80
Sub: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
$ &
Subtotal: $ -
Summary
Labor $ 4,093.00
Labor Burden 55% $ 2,251.15
LaborP & O 15% 3 613.95
Material $ -
Material P & O 15% $ -
Equipment $ 15,548.80
EquipmentP & O 15% $ 2,332.32
Subcontract $ -
SubP&O 15% $ -
Bond 1% $ 248.39
Total Lump Sum for Mob infout $ 25,087.61

Page 1 of 2 Printed 5/16/2018 @ 2:16 PM



File: Mob Fee Tab: Standby Rale

Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.
Change Proposal Request
WILCO Relocation of 48" RWL

3/19/2018
DESCRIPTION:  Standby Daily Rate
Labor: Quantity Hours Hrly Rate Total
Barajas, Juan 1 3.0 $ 4625 § 138.75
Alvarez, Daniel 1 3.0 ] 1760 $ 52.80
—
Subtotal: $ 191.55
Material: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
Subtotal: $ a
Equipment: Description HOURS Hrly Rate Total
Pickup trucks 3 $ 2013 % 60.39
Volvo PC 490 8 $ 11317 & 905.36
Volvo 480 8 $ 8527 § 682.16
Volvo ECR 145 8 $ 3695 $§ 295.60
—_————
Subtotal: $ 1,943.51
Sub: Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
3 -
Subtotal: $ -
Summary
Labor $ 191.55
Labor Burden 55% $ 105.35
LaborP & O 16% $ 28.73
Material ¥ -
Material P & O 15% $ -
Equipment $ 1,943.51
Equipment P & O 15% $ 291.53
Subcontract $ -
SubP&O 15% $ -
Bond 1% 3 25.61
Total Daily Rate $ 2,586.28

Page 10f 1 Printed 3/22/2018 @ 3:58 PM



2 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Komatsu PC490LC-10

Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:

40.1 - 50.0 MTons
Weight:

106,880 Ibs.

Configuration for PC490LC-10

1.5 cuyd
Diesel

Bucket Capacity - Heaped
Power Mode

Blue Book Rates

Net Horsepower
Operating Weight

359 hp
52.35 mt

** FHWA Rate is equal to the manthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $22,050.00 $6,175.00 $1,545.00 $230.00 $98.90 $224.18
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 90.6%) ($2,072.70) ($580.45) ($145.23) ($21.62)
Model Year ($59.93) ($16.78) ($4.20) ($0.63)
(2017: 99.7%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $19,917.37 $5,677.77 $1,395.57 $207.75 $98.90 $212.07
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $56.58
Idling Rate $151.92
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 37% $8,158.50/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 50% $11,025,00/mo
CFC (ownership) 6% $1,323.00/mo
Indirect (ownership) 7% $1,543.50/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2.57 39% $38.75/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(

s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein © 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.



£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Volvo EC480D e

Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators 'é'?ﬁ”:':- -
_-:_‘_% X

Size Class: t*‘-h\:\‘ y

40.1 - 50.0 MTons

Weight:

108,930 Ibs.

Configuration for EC480D

Power Mode Diesel
Bucket Capacity - Heaped 4.6

Blue Book Rates

Net Horsepower
Operating Weight

343 hp
53.1 mt

"* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houry estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $16,990.00 $4,755.00 $1,190.00 $180.00 $88.95 $185.48
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 90.6%) ($1,597.06) ($446.97) ($111.86) ($16.92)
Model Year ($384.82) ($107.70) ($26.95) ($4.08)
(2012: 97.5%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $15,008.12 $4,200,33 $1,051.19 $159.00 $88.95 $174.22
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $42.64
Idling Rate $122.29
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 37% $6,286.30/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 50% $8,495.00/mo
CFC (ownership) 6% $1,019.40/mo
Indirect (ownership) 7% $1,189.30/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2.57 42% $37.02/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein @ 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.



#7 EquipmentWatch.
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All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Komatsu PC308USLC-3

Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:
33.1-40.0 MTons
Weight:

72,066 |bs.

Configuration for PC308USLC-3

Net Horsepower
Operating Weight

187 hp
32.7 mt

Blue Book Rates

Power Mode

Bucket Capacity - Heaped

Diesel
1.87 cuyd

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houry estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $11,565.00 $3,240.00 $810.00 $120.00 $57.40 $123.11
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 90.6%) ($1,087.11) ($304.56) ($76.14) ($11.28)
Model Year ($429.59) ($120.35) ($30.09) ($4.46)
(2007: 95.9%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) a
Total: $10,048.30 $2,815.09 $703.77 $104.26 $57.40 $114.49
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $28.55
Idling Rate $77.27
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 37% $4,279.05/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 50% $5,782.50/mo
CFC (ownership) 6% $693.90/mo
Indirect (ownership) 7% $809.55/mo
Fuel {operating) @ 2.57 35% $20.18/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s).
Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein © 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.



£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Volvo ECR145DL

Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:

14.1 - 16.0 MTons
Weight:

N/A

Configuration for ECR145DL
Power Mode Diesel

Blue Book Rates

" FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $7,200.00 $2,015.00 $505.00 $76.00 $35.30 $76.21
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 90.6%) ($676.80) ($189.41) ($47.47) ($7.14)
Maodel Year ($19.57) ($5.48) ($1.37) ($0.21)
(2017: 99.7%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $6,503.63 $1,820.11 $456.16 $68.65 $35.30 $72.25
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $18.48
Idling Rate $47.40
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 37% $2,664.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 50% $3,600.00/mo
CFC (ownership) 6% $432.00/mo
Indirect (ownership) 7% $504.00/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2.57 30% $10.45/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match
Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein @ 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.



7 EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Volvo ECR58 (disc. 2014)

Crawler Mounted Compact Excavators

Size Class:
5.1-6.0MTons
Weight:

12,056 Ibs.

Configuration for ECR58 (disc. 2014)

Power Mode Diesel
Operator Protection ROPS/FOPS
Operating Weight 54 mt

Blue Book Rates

Net Horsepower 50.8 hp
Bucket Capacity - Heaped Scuft

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $2,675.00 $750.00 $190.00 $29.00 $13.35 $28.55
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 90.6%) ($251.45) ($70.50) ($17.86) ($2.73)
Model Year - ™ & .
(2014: 100%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $2,423.55 $679.50 $172.14 $26.27 $13.35 $27.12
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $8.68
Idling Rate $19.12
Rate Element Allocation
Efement Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 44% $1,177.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 37% $989.75/mo
CFC (ownership) 7% $187.25/mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% $321.00/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2.57 40% $5.35/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date

Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein © 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.



£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Volvo L70G (disc. 2015)
4-Wd Articulated Wheel Loaders

Size Class:
150 - 174 HP
Weight:
29,300 Ibs.

Configuration for L70G (disc. 2015)

Diesel
ROPS/FOPS

Power Mode
Operator Protection

Blue Book Rates

Net Horsepower

Bucket Capacity - Heaped

169 hp
3cuyd

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $4,995.00 $1,400.00 $350.00 $53.00 $29.10 $57.48
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 88.9%) ($554.45) ($155.40) ($38.85) ($5.88)
Model Year ($17.76) (84.98) (31.24) ($0.19)
(2014: 99.6%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $4,422.79 $1,239.62 $309.91 $46.93 $29.10 $54.23
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $15.08
Idling Rate $39.03
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 41% $2,047.95/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 40% $1,998.00/mo
CFC (ownership) 8% $399.60/moa
Indirect (ownership) 1% $549.45/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2.57 48% $13.90/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Bock Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein © 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.
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All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 20, 2018

Miscellaneous 750 5000
Water Trailers

Size Class:
4,501 - 7,000 gal
Weight:

17,000 Ibs.

Configuration for 750 5000
Pump Capacity 750 gal/min

Blue Book Rates

Tank Capacity

5000 gal

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $1,530.00 $430.00 $110.00 $17.00 $6.90 $15.59
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 86.8%) ($201.96) ($56.76) (314.52) ($2.24)
Model Year ($3.98) ($1.12) ($0.29) ($0.04)
(2016: 99.7%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $1,324.06 $372.12 $95.19 $14.72 $6.90 $14.42
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $5.12
Idling Rate $7.52
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 40% $612.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 32% $489.60/mo
CFC (ownership) 9% $137.70/mo
Indirect (ownership) 19% $290.70/mo

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However,
Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Hel

Fuel cost data is not available for these rates.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein © 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.

due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match
p page for more information.
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All prices shown in US$

Adjustments for Low Boy Truck in All Saved Models

March 20, 2018

Miscellaneous 6X4 55KGVW DSL

On-Highway Truck Tractors

Size Class:

45,001 - 60,000 GVW
Weight:

14,425 Ibs.

Configuration for 6X4 55KGVW DSL

Axle Configuration
Horsepower

Blue Book Rates

6X4
310

Power Mode

Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight

Diesel
50000 lbs

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houry estimated operating cost.

Published Rates
Adjustments
Region { Texas: 91.4%)

Model Year
(2018: 100%)

Ownership (100%)
Operating (100%)
Total:

Monthly
$3,645.00

($313.47)

$3,331.53

Ownership Costs

Weekly Daily
$1,020.00 $255.00

($87.72) ($21.93)

$932.28 $233.07

Hourly
$38.00

($3.27)

$34.73

Estimated
Operating Costs

Hourly
$34.35

$34.35

FHWA Rate**

Hourly
$55.06

$53.28

Non-Active Use Rates

Standby Rate
Idling Rate

Hourly

$10.41
$38.45

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)
CFC (ownership)
Indirect (ownership)
Fuel (operating) @ 2.57

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

Percentage
42%
45%

5%
8%
57%

Value

$1,530.90/mo

$1,640.25/mo
$182.25/mo
$291.60/mo

$19.52/hr

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein © 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.
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All prices shown in US$

Adjustments for 185 series compressors in All Saved Models

March 20, 2018

Grimmer-Schmidt 185
Portable Rotary Screw Air Compressors

Size Class:
125 - 249 cfm
Weight:

2,100 Ibs.

Configuration for 185

Rated Pressure @ PSI 125
Power Mode Diesel

Blue Book Rates

Air Delivery Rating
Horsepower

185 cu ft/min
80

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houry estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs

Monthly Weekly
Published Rates $775.00 $215.00
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 89.8%) ($79.05) ($21.93)

Model Year - -
(2018: 100%)

Ownership (100%) - -
Operating (100%)
Total: $695.95 $193.07

Daily
$54.00

($5.51)

$48.49

Hourly
$8.00

(50.82)

$7.18

Estimated
Operating Costs

Hourly
$11.15

$11.15

FHWA Rate**

Hourly
$15.55

$15.10

Non-Active Use Rates

Standby Rate
ldling Rate

Hourly

$1.34
$11.35

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)
CFC (ownership)
Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) @ 2.57

Revised Date: 1st Half 2018

Percentage
24%
66%

4%
6%
66%

Value

$186.00/mo
$511.50/mo

$31.00/mo
$46.50/mo
$7.40/hr

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for MICHAEL HEYL (MSHEYL@SBCGLOBAL.NET)

All material herein @ 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved,



u.s. Department of Labor

Wage and Hour Division

PAYROLL
(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

SWHB

U.S. Wage and Hour Division

Persons are nof required 10 respond to the collection of information unless If displays a currently valid OMB controf number. Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR [} OR SUBCONTRACTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.: 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Expires: 02/28/2018
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 238-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
10 03/27/2018 RReagan Blvd at IH 35 & CR 305
e g s . — | Georgetown, TX 78626 o o ~
I @ 3 {4) DAY AND DATE ) G} 15} 8) [
Name and Individual ks Rate DEDUCTIONS Net
:gsfgfﬁintsgc;ué:)?:iear!(gféuﬁf . \ﬁ’z—ri Work Eam ‘\“NED L PRI SAT 1SUN MO TUE Total e A(r;;gﬁfu | Fed State & | Union | V\I;";gigs
AGUILERA, JOSE LUIS S0 |Front End REG 115010501150 | | | | 3350 16000  536.00| 39.91] 80.57 1431 134.79] 401.21
PO BOX 537 'éf:,adef Over3 1,000.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
DEL VALLE, TX 78617 DENT 4.05
w027 MED 10.26
ALVAREZ, DANIEL M3 |Common rReG[nsg1o50[11.50 [ [ | | 3350 16000 536.00] 40.24| 4423 3.91 94.37| 44163
5602 JFK Dr Laborer 1,204.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
Austin, TX 78724 125 6.55
-t4T78 DENT 3.36
BARAJAS, JESUS | S2 |Commen ReG[1tsd1050[1150 | | | | 33.50] 1700  569.50| 41.97| 77.81 22.41] 14219 427.31
120 Stephen Court Laborer 1,266.50 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
Kyle, TX 78640 125 13,27
T2 AFLAZ 1.48
DENT 7.65
BARAJAS, JUAN F M2 |Excavatorover [PROJ400d [ | [ | | T 400 46.250 1,850.00 126.98] 182.73 190.11]  499.82| 1,350.18
120 STEPHEN CRT 50.000 Ibs. 1,850.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
KYLE, TX 78640 125 10.38
oot 304 DENT 17.02
MED 162.71
CERVANTES, JUAN C Mo |Excavator over [REG[11.5001050[11.50 | [ | | 33.50] 21000 70350 5356] 85.93 3.36) 14285 560.65
193 HEARTHSTONE DR 50,000 Ibs. 1,580.25 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78757 DENT 3.36
10816
CHAPARRO, ANGEL M2 [Servicer Realsod [ [ T 1T 1 T sof 23000 115.00] 7.83] 1067 17.84| 3644 7B.56
17100 FM 1100 1,627.25 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
ELGIN, TX 78621 DENT 1.14
9778 LOAN 5.30
MED 11.50
While complation of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontraclors perfarming work on Federally financed or assisted construction conlracts to respond te the information collection contained in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.2, 5.5(a). The Copeland

ACL{40 U.5.C. § 3145) conlractors and subconiractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "furnish weekly a statemenl wilh respect lo the wages paid each employee during the preceding week.” U.S. Department of Labor (DOL)
regulations at 29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii} require contractors to submit weekly & copy of all payrolls lo the Federal agency conlracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by o signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and
complete and that each laborer or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal conlracting agencies receiving this inf lion review the to ine that have received
legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that It will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instruclions searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have
2 esti or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them 1o the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, ESA, U. S. Department of Labor, Room §3502, 200 Conslitution Avenue, N.W.,

any ing thes:
Washington, D. C. 20210.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL mn

Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www,dol.gov/iwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) .5, Wage ani! Hour Divisias
Persons are nol required to ta the ion of inft ion unless il displays a currently valid OMB controf number, Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [X] OR SUBCONTRACTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.: 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Explres: 02/28/2018
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 228-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
03/27/2018 RReagan Blvd at IH 35 & CR 305
S R o Georgelown, TX 78626 i 5 o
) (2) ® {4) DAY AND DATE 5) ) 7 (8) )
Name and Individual — Rale DEDUCTIONS Net
Identifying number (e.g. last | # of WED| THU | FRI | SAT || SUN [MON| TUE of Pay Gross == = Siaie & | Union Wages
four digits of Social Security | W/H Work Earn 54,04 63.'22‘iﬂ3!23{03.'24 03/25(03/26/03127] Tetal K Amount WIH Local | Deduc- Total Paid
number} of worker Exmp| Classification [Code FIOURS WORKED EACH DAY Hours |Non-Hourly*| Earned FICA Tax WIH Tax | tions Other |Deductions For Week
DIAZ, TAIDE Mo {Tandem rReglizod | | || ] 13.00f 17000 221.00| 16.32] 2473 767|  4872| 17228
5606 MELODY LANE ?rﬂzf"mp 1,304.75 Other Detall:] Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 DENT 4.43
PRtTTaY MED 3.24
EASTIN, KEVIN S M1 [Tandem Reg| [ Jzsd [ T T T 7sq 17000 127.50] 975 7.55 17.30]  110.20
16104 ARROW HEAD DR Axle-Dump 50925
LEANDER, TX 78641 ek
4279
GUERRERO, JOSE s4 |Common ReG[11.5q1050[1150 [ ] ] | sasq 16ood  536.00] 40.75] 57.08 3.36) 101.19] 43481
7607 BLESSING AVE Laborer 1,204.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
Austin, TX 78752 DENT 3.36
was 500471
JIMENEZ, GERARDO M3 |Welder rReg[11sdi0s0[nsd | [ [ [ 3350 18.000  603.00] 4518 5389 1243 11150 49150
376 RAILYARD DR 1,354.50 OtLar Detail:| Ded. | Amt
KYLE, TX 78640 125 9.07
e 7767 DENT - 3.36
LOPEZ, ARMANDO P s2 [Tendem ReG[1asd12z00f | ] [ T T 2550 16000 408.00] 3121 65.03 4763|  14377| 264.23
1818 E 34TH STREET #:‘L'J;D”’"P 1,456.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN , TX 78702 cs 47.63
i 3780
OROCIO, J.GUADALUPE | M2 |Tandem rRec[nsd | T [ T T T sd 2z00q  263.00| 1570] 1929 4773 s272| 17028
469 S WACO ST ’T‘:‘Z(Dump 1,457.50 Other Detall:| Ded. | Amt.
GIDDINGS, TX 78942 DENT 4.54
--6978 MED 43.19
While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it Is y for covered and s performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracls to respond lo the informalion collection conlained in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland
Act (40 U.5.C. § 3145) contraclors and subcontraclors performing work on Federally financed or assisled construction contracts io “furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Depantment of Labor (DOL})
regulalions at 29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3){ii) require conlraclors o submil weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency centracling for or financing the construction project, ied by a signed of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are comect end

complele ard thal each laborer of mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevalling wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal cnmraotlné agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees hava received
legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statemaent
We estimate that it will take an average of 55 minutes lo complele this collection, including ime for reviewing instruclions searching exisling dala sowrces. gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have
any ing these esti or any olher aspect of this collection, including suggestians for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, ESA, U. S. Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N, W,,
Washington, D. C. 20210,




U.S. Department of Labor

Wage and Hour Division

PAYROLL

(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

=

U5, Wage and Hour Division

Persons are nol required to respond to the collection of informalion unless it displays a eurrently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [X] OR SUBCONTRACTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.: 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Expires: 02282018
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING. PROJECT AND LOCATION 238-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
10 03/27/2018 RReagan Blvd at IH 35 & CR 305
e o Georgetown, TX 78626 o
M @) @ (4) DAY AND DATE T 5) 6] %3] @) —©
Name and Individual U Rate DEDUCTIONS Net
}dengfyj;nsg c:\fusrrxot::grl (g.eg. :gts; éfw g: ok e WED|[ THU | FRI | SAT | SUN JMON| TUE o] of Pay A(rinrgzil o TR T Ry “I’;.a% es
jour aigi 18l G i I
ngmbar) of worker Exmp| Classification ‘Code Ds{z.“'ﬂiﬁ?ﬁg’ﬁ:ﬁ; D;iisiﬂ;fﬂmfﬂ Hours |Non-Hourly*| Earned FICA V-,\.'ZXH W".-fﬁc'?;x Eiie:#:' Other |De JS;ELnS For 3vcelek
OROCIO, JAIME M5 |Pipe layer REG | 11.50010.50[11.50 150 | | | 35.00] 18500 647.50| 4297 41.02 85.77| 169.76| 477.74
5808 CAROLINE LN #11 1,517.00 Other Detail:) Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 125 9.05
s re 741 DENT 7.26
MED 69.45
PRINCE, NATHAN O S0 [Tuckdiver- Ireg] | [ssd | [ | | ss0 23000  126.50| 048] 23.24 3025] 6295 6355
101 DOVE HILL COURT Lowboy- Float 1,532.38 Otper Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
KYLE, TX 78640 cs 27.41
v _se 5474 DENT 0.60
MED 224
RIOS, JOSE CRUZ 85 |Front End ReG |n.sdrosof11sd | [ | | 3350 19500 653.25| 4865 76.70 2071 146.06| 507.19
12113 METRIC BLVD 'g;ader Over 3 1,511.25 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78758 125 14.07
13420 AFLAZ 337
DENT 3.26
SANTIAGO, MARCOS M3 |Common ReG[nsgiesofnsd | [ [ [ sssd 16.000_ 536.00| 39.90] 43.54 14.44| o7es| 43812
126 DUSTINS DR Laborer 1,204.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
KYLE, TX 78640 125 14,44
e 4532
While complelion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandalory for covered s and work on Federally financed or assisled construction coniracts to respond ta the information collection contained in 2 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(2). The Copeland

Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors perfarming work on Fedarally financed or assisted construction contracts lo "furnish weekly & slalement with respect o the
regulations at 29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolis to the Federal agency conlracting for or financing the consiruclion project, accompanied by & signed "Stalement of Compliance" indj
ion review the i

complate and that each faborer or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies

legally required wages and fringe benefils.

We eslimale thal il will Lzke an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions searching exisling data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and

pleting and reviewing the
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, indluding suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, ESA, U. §. Depariment of Labor, Room 535?32. 200 Constitulion Avenue, N. W.,

Washinglon, D. C. 20210,

Public Burden Statement

receiving this

wages paid each employee during the preceding week " U.S. Department of Labor {DOL)
icaling that the payrolls are correct and
o A

that I have received

of information. If you have




Date 04/26/18

I, Carmen Jovane Office Manager
(Name of signatory party) (Title)

do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise payment of the persons employed by

SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL
(Building or Work)
4th day of April ,2018, and ending the 10th dayof  Aprl 2018 ,
all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages eamned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations,
Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48
Slat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967: 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. 3145), and described below:

from the full

FICA, Medicare, Federal Withholding Taxes, AFLAC 125, AFLAC after Tax, Child Support, DENTAL
Employee Loan, Medical Ins

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period
are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less
than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determinalion incorporated into the contract; that
the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide appren-
ticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Appren-
ticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
¥ In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

; that during the payroll period commaencing on the

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in Section 4 (c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

#\Z

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE
Carmen Jovane

Office Manager |
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY GF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT WIE CONTRAGTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TIILE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
FITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

/




SVHD

U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL
Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/whd/formsiwh347instr.htm) 'S, Wage 2id Hons Division
Persans are not required to respond lo the ion of i uniess i a ly valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec, 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [X] OR SUBCONTRACTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.: 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Expires:  02/2872018
PAYROLL NO FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 238-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL PROJEGT OR CONTRAGT NO
12 04/10/2018 RReagan Blvd at I1H 35 & CR 305
Georgetown, TX 78626
(1) [ @ () (4) DAY AND DATE & ] ® M (8) 9)
Name and Individual | Rate DEDUCTIONS | Net
flde?tgﬂi?sg '}”é"a‘éﬁu (gegculif; ‘f\n‘?l!l Work Eamn EDAT | o l el DI Total oirey A?n,gzil Fed | Stale & | Union ng;s
OLIF L O L 04/04/04/05 04/06/04/07 04/08(04/09/04/10 k W/H ’ Local | Deduc- Total =
number) of worker Exmp Classification .Gode IHOUR‘S WCJIRKED EAC!L DAYI Hours ann—Houﬁy Eamed FICA Tax i W/H Tax | tions Other Dedlzl:‘?bnns For Week
AGUILAR, GERMAN M4 |Excavator over |QT 6.00/12.00| 18.00 37.500 81250 61.88) 77.85 6500 204.73| 607.77
5806 Caroline Lane 50.000%bs.  Igeg 5.50 550 25000 1,675.00 Other Detall:] Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 CS 61.34
nne.7866 DENT 366
AGUILERA, JOSE LUIS S0 [Front End oT 3.50[13.00] 16.50] 24000 716.00| 53.35| 110.11 1845 181.92| 534.08
PO BOX 537 '(-:?{ad"' Over3 [oEG 1. 9.00 20.0 16.000 1,036.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
DEL VALLE, TX 78617 DENT 5.22
2027 MED 13.23
ALVAREZ, DANIEL M3 |Common oT 6.50{13.00] 19.50| 24000 740.00| 5547 567 14.87| 127.08( 61294
5602 JFK Dr Lahorer REG 11.00 6.00) 17.00) 16.000 1,108.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
Austin, TX 78724 125 .83
SEIATID DENT 504
ALVAREZ, JUAN CARLOS | S4 |Pipe layer ot 6.00{12.00] 18.00 30000 650.00 49.44] 788 366 13179 51821
5602 JFK DR. REG 5.50) 5.50 20000 1,340.00 Other Detail:| Ded. Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 DENT 366
e g316
ALVAREZ, LUIS DANIEL M4 |Utility Laborer  [oT 6.00{12.00] 18.00 27000  585.00| 44.47 43‘(7)19 3.66 9186| 493.14
5602 JFK DR, REG 5.50 550 18.000 1,206.00 r Detail:| Ded. Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 DENT 3.66
w1410
BARAJAS, JESUS | S2 |Common ot 5.50{13.00] 18.50) 25500 692.75| 50.85| 86.83 2098 167.66| 525.09
120 Stephen Court Latioser REG 6.00 7.00) 13.00) 17.000 1,151.75 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
Kyle, TX 78640 125 17.76,
meTT2 AFLAZ 1.98
DENT 10.24
While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, il Is mandaltory for covered contraciors and subconiractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construttion contracts lo respond fo the information collection contained in 28 CFR §5§3.3, 55(a). The Copeland

Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145) conlractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted consbruction contracts Lo “furnish weekly a statement with respect 1o the wages peid each employee during the preceding week,” US Department of Labor {DOL)
regulations al 28 C.F.R. § 5.5{a)(3)(i) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolis 1o the Federal sgency contracting for or financing the construction projedt, ied by a signed S of Comp " mdicating that the payralls are correct and
complele and thal each laborer or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rale for the work performed. DOL and federal g agen: iving this i review the inf: to determine that employees have received
legally required wagss and fringe bonefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimale thal it will take an average of 55 minutes o complete this collection, including time for reviewing insiructions searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information, H you have
any regarding thase any othar aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, ESA. U. S. Depariment of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitulion Avenue, N, W.,
Washington, D. C. 20210




U.S. Department of Labor

Wage and Hour Division

(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhdforms/wh34TInstr.htm)
Persons are nol reguired 1o respond fo the coflection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

PAYROLL

U.S. Wage and Hour Division
Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR m

OR SUBCONTRACTOR D

SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT

ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD
AUSTIN, TX 78750

SUITE 201

OMB No.; 1235-0008
Expires: 02282018

PROJECT AND LOCATION 238-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL

PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.

PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING
12 04/10/2018 RReagan Bivd at IH 35 & CR 305
Georgetown, TX 78626

: 1) [ @ 3 [ (4) DAY AND DATE ) ®) [g] (8) )
| Name and Individual § Rate DEDUCTIONS Net
four e o Soctl Savury [Wil|  Work | Eem| ol UL R ;I SAT ISUN IMON TUE | ot | /P2 St pod | Stass | Lion P

our digits of Social Securi y M (04/04 04/05 04/06/04/07 04/0804/08/04/10 2 W/H Local | Deduc- Total s
‘ number) of worker Exmp! Classification CodeE T Wc;RKED EACI:l DAYE - Hours |Non-Hourly*' Eamed FICA Tax WiH Tax | tions Other |Deductions For Week |
BARAJAS, JUAN F M2 |Excavatorover lpro2000 | | | | | | 2000 46250  025.00| 6349 9137 95.06| 249.92| 675.08
120 STEPHEN CRT 50,000 Ibs. ' 1,850.00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
KYLE, TX 78640 125 5.19
T304 DENT 8.51

MED 81.36

BARRERA, JUAN PABLO | S0 |Common or 6.0012.50] 18.50) 25500 565.25| 4296 94.74 371 141.41| 42384
1841 WOOTEN PARK Labores REG 5.50| 5.50) 17.000 1,151.75 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt
AUSTIN, TX 78757 DENT 371
ser.0.0699
BURR, ERNESTO S1 |FrontEnd rRec[sod [ T [ T T T 3o 16500 4950 a74] B27 320 1530 3420
2209 UNIT A E STASSNEY L é?(ﬂ“e' Over3 1,414.88 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt
AUSTIN, TX 78744 LOAN 262
4158 MED 0.67
CABRERA, ADOLFO Mé [Excavatorover lproJ200d [ [ [ [ [ [ 2000 sa625 109250 8258 1281 13.07| 22383( 868.67
5804 CAROLINE LN 50,000 Ibs. 2,185.00 Oﬂmr Detail:{ Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 DENT 13.07
we e 7088
CABRERA, RODOLFO 50 |Common oT 6.00[12.00] 18.00) 21000 45500 3481 6864 103.45| 35155
5804 CAROLINE LANE Laborer REG 5.50 550 1400  938.00
AUSTIN, TX 78724
o
CERVANTES, JUAN C MO |Excavator over [oT 5.5013.00) 18.50) 31500 960.75 73.11| 114.39 510| 19260| 768.15
193 HEARTHSTONE DR 20000 1bs. REG 11.00 7.00) 18. 21000 1.422.75 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt
AUSTIN, TX 78757 DENT 5.10
19816

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is y for covered s and Subx work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts o respond lo the information collection contained in 28 C.ER. §4 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland

Act {40 US C.§ 3145) and s ing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week.” U.S. Depariment of Labor {DOL}

regulations at 29 C.F.R, § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weokly 8 copy of all payrofis Lo the Federal agency contracting for or finandng the project, iod by a signed "SI of C " indicating that the payrolis are comoct and

complete and thal each laborer or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rale for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this review the i ion 1o ing thal employ have received

legally required wages and fringe benefits.

any 9 g hese
Washington, D. C. 20210

Public Burden Statement

We eslimale that it will lake an average of 55 minules lo complote this collection, including time for reviewing instructions searching existing data sources, gathering and mainiaining the data needed, and p of
i or any other aspeci ol Ihis collection, induding suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage snd Hour Division, ESA, U. S, Deparyment of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N. W,

9 and reviewing the collocti If you have




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL mn

Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor’s Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm) US. Waps and Hour Division
Persons are nol required to respond o the coliection of information unless il dispiays a currentiy valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [X] OR SUBCONTRACTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.: 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Expires: 02/28/2018
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 23B-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
12 04/10/2018 RReagan Blvd at IH 35 & CR 305
Georgetown, TX 78626
[ [@] (3) | (4) DAY AND DATE TET @ m (8) G
Name and Individual | [ ‘ | Rate | DEDUCTIONS | Net
‘ ftgsa:gfigrt? or}us";?;l (ggulﬁ‘s; \’,f,fﬂ ——— e |WED THU  FRI | SAT | SUN ‘4 MONE| TUE g | ofPay | AGnﬁf“ Fed | State& | Union \ “é?igs
| i 04/04 04/05 D4/06|04/07 04/08 04/09/04/10 M | wWiH Local | Deduc- Total
| number) of worker Exmp Classification Cude% HOURS WC!RKED EAGH DAY ‘ Hours |Non-Hourly*' Earned FICA | Tax W/H Tax | tions Other |Deductions For Week
CHAPARRO, ANGEL M2 [Servicer ot | | | | | | |ss0 esd asod 22425 14.91 13.2'19 4160 7489 14836
17100 FM 1100 1,368.50 r Detail:| Ded. Amt.
ELGIN, TX 78621 DENT 265
v Q78 LOAN 12.29
MED 26.66
DIAZ, TAIDE M0 |Tandem ot [ | T T [ T Tiooo 10.00 2509 25500 18.60| 2523 1.87|  56.70| 199.30
5606 MELODY LANE ?:'J;D"'“D 973.25 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 DENT 6.85
Fiinsh MED 5.02
GUERRERO, JOSE 84 |Common o1 5.50] 13.DDL 18.50) 24.000 652.00 49.53 59.63 4.54 113.70 538.30
7607 BLESSING AVE Laborer REG 6.00 7. | 13.00 16.000 1,084 00 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
Austin, TX 78752 DENT 454
e enga71
JIMENEZ, GERARDO M3 [Welder oT 9.50{13.00] 22.50, 27.0000 859.50 64.37 75.75 18.08 158.20 701.30
376 RAILYARD DR REG 11.00 3.00| 14,00 18.000 1,327.50 Other Detail:| Ded. Amt.
KYLE, TX 78640 125 13.19
RNTT6T DENT 4.89
LOPEZ, ARMANDO P s2 [Tandem or | | [ T T T Traso 1a5q 24000 348.00] 26.62] 56.95) 3863 12220] 22580
1818 E 34TH STREET ?:‘:';DH"‘P 1,528.00 Other Detail:| Ded. Amt.
AUSTIN , TX 78702 CS 38.63
“e.t-3782
MARTINEZ, RODOLFO S4 |Common oT 6.00(12.50] 18.50] 25500 565.25 42.96 56.51 37 103.19 462.06
5602 JFK DR Eaborer REG 5.5 5.50 17.00d 1,151.75 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78724 DENT 3.71
1094
While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is for covered and s porforming work on Fedorally financed or sssisted construction contracis to respond o the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 2.3, 5.5(2). The Copeland
Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts Lo *fumish weekly a statement with respect 1o the wages paid each employee during the preceding weok * U.S. Departmant of Labor (DOL)
regulations a1 28 C.FR. § 5 5(a)(3)(i) require contractors to submil woekly & copy of all payrolls to the Federsl agency contracting for of financing the lion project, ued by 8 signed "5 of C« i " indi g that the payrolls are comect and
complele &nd that each laborer or mechanic has been paid not fess than the proper Davis-Bacan prevailing wage rate for the wark performed. DOL end federal contracting agencies recaiving this inf review the i ion to d ine thal have received

legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement
We estimale that it will lake an average of 55 minules to complete this collection, induding time for reviewing instructions searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the dalz needed, and compleling and reviewing the collection of information. 1f you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspec! of this callection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, ESA, U, S. Bepartmant of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Conslilulion Avenue, N. W.,
Washington, D. C. 20210,




u.s. Dapanrpent of Labor PAYROLL mn

Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor’s Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhdiforms/wh347Instr.htm) 5, Whige sall Foae Dt
Persons are nol required fo respond io the of i unless it displays a ly vald OMB control number. Rev. Dec, 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [X] OR SUBCONTRAGTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.: 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Expires: 02/28/2018
PAYROLL NO FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 23B-WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
12 04/10/2018 RReagan Blvd at IH 35 & CR 305
. Georgetown, TX 78626
(1) @ | 3) - (4) DAY AND DATE RG] ® | (8) @
Name and Individual [ f [ ) ‘ Rate | DEDUCTIONS Net
CTBEITEEI U o e T UK SN |, | P | S0 | e[
e curn| I a8l
v o) Carbcain (o 404 S ST SBR[ | S | o | W | L O T
OROCIO, J.GUADALUPE M2 |Tandem or l 11,00 11.00, 33.000 759.00 4B8.13 63.0 129.94 241.12 517.88
489 S WACO ST #:’J‘;D"’“p REG 5.50] 11.50 1.00) 18.00 22.00d 1,606.00 Other Detail:| Ded. Amt.
GIDDINGS, TX 78942 DENT 12.35
*--8978 MED 117.59
OROCIO, JAIME M5 (Pipe layer oT 5.50(13.00| 18.50] 27.7501  846.38 54.37 382 135.69 228.26 618.12
5808 CAROLINE LN #11 REG 11.00) 7.0l 18.00 18.5000 1,253.38 er Detail:| Ded. Amt,
AUSTIN, TX 78724 125 14,32
T DENT 11.49
MED 100.87
OROCIO, JESUS A M3 |Front End or 6.00/12.00] 18.00| 31.500  682.50| 5221 64.57 116.78|  565.72
6102 JFK DR 2 Over3 |REG 5.50 5.50) 21,000 1,407.00
AUSTIN, TX 78724
w9091
RIOS, JOSE CRUZ $5 |Front End oT 6.50{ 13.00, 18.50] 29.250  804.38 59.71 81.73 2853 169.97 634.41
12113 METRIC BLVD Loader Over 3 peg 6.00 6.00] 12.00 19500 1,350.38 Other Detail:| Ded. | Amt.
AUSTIN, TX 78758 125 19,39
+s_ve 3490 . AFLA2 4.65
DENT 4.50
RODRIGUEZ, GERARDO M4 |Pipe layer oT 6.0012.00] 18B.00 28.5000 617.50 47.24 49.15] 96.39 521.11
5602 JFK DR REG 5.50| 5.50 19.000 1,273.00
AUSTIN, TX 78724
7218
SANTIAGO, MARCOS M3 |Common oT 5.50/13.00, 18.50} 24,0000 732.00 54.33 53.89 21.90 130.12 601.88
126 DUSTINS DR ksborer REG 11.00 7.00 18.00) 16.000 1,084.00 Otlwr Detail:{ Ded. | Amt.
KYLE, TX 78640 125 21.90
14532
While completion of Form WH- 347 is n:mnal itis for covered and subec tlorming work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracis o respond lo the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R, §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland
Act (40 U.S.C. § 3145) P g wovk on Fededally financed or assisled cnnsnmchan contracts to *furnish weekly a statement wu:h rupect to the wages paid each employee during the pmcadmg week.” US. Department of Labor (DOL)
tegulalions al 29CFR.§ 55:3)(4""; require coniraciors to suhmu woekly @ copy of all payrols to the Federsl sgency contrecling lor of financing the bya ugnad' of G ing that the payrolls are comrect and
completa and thal each laborer or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal wr:hrachng Bgencies iving this i lion review the ion 1o thal employees have received

legally requirad wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement
We estimale that it will take an average of 55 minules lo complete this collection, including ime for reviewing Instructions searching exisling data sources, gathering and maintaining the dala needed, anc 1. I you heve
any comments regarding these eslimates of any other aspec! of tis collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them ta the Administralor, Wage and Hour Division, ESA, U. S Departmant of L.ahor Rmm 53.302 200 Canstulnmcn Avenue N. W,
Washington, D. C. 20210.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL MH
Wage and Hour Division

{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) {3, Witpe and Hour Division

Persons are nol required to respond to the collection of inf ion urdess it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [X] OR SUBCONTRACTOR [] ADDRESS 9811 ANDERSON MILL ROAD SUITE 201 OMB No.' 1235-0008
SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT AUSTIN, TX 78750 Expires: 02/28/2018
PAYROLL NO FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION B - WL PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
12 04/10/2018 RReagan Blvd at IH 35 & CR 305
! Georgetown, TX 78626
(1) (2) (3) | (4) DAY AND DATE 5) (6) 7) 8) (9)
Name and Individual | Rate DEDUCTIONS Net
Identifying number (e.g. last | # of | | |WED THU| FRI | SAT |SUN [MON| TUE ofPay  Gross [ R e Wages
four digits of Social Security | W/H Work fEarn 04/04 04/05 MM&EM'OT 04,,03'04',09304,,10 Total Amount WIH e J Paid
At ¢ } A al | Deduc- Total
number) of worker Exmp, Classification ' Code HOURS WORKED EACH DAY Hours Non-Hourly*  Eamed | g0 ) Tax |[W/HTax | tions | Other |Deductions FOT Week
TRUJILLO, LORENZO M5 |Excavator over |OT 6.00/12.00, 18.00 33000 715.00 54.70 58.11 112.81 602.19
7020 GRAND CANYON DR 50.000bs.  Ipgg 5.50 5.50 22000 1,474.00
AUSTIN, TX 78752
*+e.22.2109
While compigtion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontraciors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction conbracts 1o respond to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §6 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland

Act (40 U.5.C. § 3145) conbractors and subconbractors performing work on Federally financed of assisled conslruction contracts to Jfurnish waekly a stalemenl with respect 1o the wages paid each employee during the preceding weok." U.S. Department of Labor {DOL)
ragulations at 29 C.FR. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) reguire contractors Io submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the project, ied by a signed of G indi g thal the payrolls are comect and
compiele and that each laborer of mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacan prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracling agencies receiving this information review the information to determine thal employees have received
legally required wages and Iringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that il will tahe an average of 55 minutes to compiele this collection, including lime for reviewing Instructions searching existing data sources, gathering and mainiaining the data neeced, and g and reviewing the colk ofir I you have
any regarding these est or any other asped! of this collection, including suggestions for reducing Lhis burden, send them to the Administralor, Wage and Hour Division, ESA, U. S. Department of Labor, Room §3502, 200 Constiluion Avenue, N. W.,
Washington, D. C. 20210




Date 04/02/18

I, Carmen Jovane _ Office Manager
(Name of signatory party) (Title)

do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise payment of the persons employed by

SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT o . on the
(Contractor or Subconiractor)
WILCO -RELOC REGIONAL RAW WL ____: thatduring the payroll period commencing on the

(Building or Work)

SANTA CLARA CONSTRUCTION MGMT o from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)
weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations,
Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48
Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 US.C. 3145), and described below:

FIGA, Medicare, Federal Withholding Taxes. AFLAC 125, AFLAC afler Tax, Child Support, DENTAL

Ernp!gxee_l.pg’n. Medical Ins

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period
are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less
than the applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that
the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide appren-
ticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Appren-
ticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
X In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each labarer or mechanic listed in
" the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in Section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable

basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in Section 4 (c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

| REMARKS:

|

L 10

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATUR|
Carmen Jovane
Office Manager

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SURSECT THE CONTRACTOROR
BUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.
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